

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22895/2007

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRANATH (D) THRU LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22896 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22897 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24764 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 22895 and 22897/2007 no counter affidavit is filed and list the matter before the Hon'ble Court. In SLP(C) 22896 and 24764/2007 petitioners are granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit of dasti service.

List again on 15.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk