

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22895/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in WA No. 243/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRANATH (D) THRU LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22896 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 22897 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 24764 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the heirs of the sole respondent
in SLP(C) No. 22895/07, who have already been brought on record,
prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

As far as SLP(C) No. 22896/07, is concerned, learned counsel
appearing for the sole respondent is given four weeks' time to file
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master