

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22895/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

WA No. 243/2006

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRANATH (D) THRU LRS.

Respondent(s)

with SLP(C) NO. 22897 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24764 of 2007

[(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22896 of 2007

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 31st  
August, 2010.

On the prayer made on behalf of the  
petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing  
rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf  
of the respondents.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master