

LISTING ON 16.09.2013

COURT NO. 5

ITEM NO. 202

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 22895, 22896 & 22897 & 24764 OF 2007

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS-

RAVINDRANATH (D) BY LRS. etc. etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.03.2012 with an Office Report dated 16.03.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let these matters be listed after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. G.V. Rao Counsel for the sole Respondent in S.L.P.(C) No. 22895 and 22897 of 2007 has filed Counter Affidavit and counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit in S.L.P.(C) No. 22895 and 22897 of 2007. Counter/Rejoinder affidavits have already been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is already complete in all the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate  
Mr. G. Venkateshwara Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-