

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22895/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in WA No.243/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRANATH (D) THRU LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22896 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 22897 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24764 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final Disposal)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks. On that day, learned counsel for
the petitioner may produce relevant rules governing the service of
the respondents and the promotion policy, if any.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|