

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22895/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in WA No.243/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
RAVINDRANATH (D) THRU LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22896 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 22897 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 24764 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. ADV R. Krishna Murthy, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, question of law is kept open.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER